19.11.2021

To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to purchase of 1,20,715 Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/- each representing 2.41 % of the paid-up equity share capital of Moongipa Securities Limited.

You are requested to take the same in your records.

For and on behalf of the Acquirers

Sanjay Garg

CC:

To The Company Secretary Moongipa Securities Limited 18/14, W.E.A. Pusa Lane, Karol Bagh, New Delhi -110005

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Names of the Acquirer and Persons -	Mr Saniay (
Training of the start	- Mr. Sanjay Garg		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the -	- Mrs. Anupama Garg		
Acquirer	('Acquirers')		
Whether the Acquirer belongs to N	Vo		
Promoter/ Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	3SE Limited		
where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		whereve r	capital of
		applicable (*)	the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of Acquirer			
along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
- Sanjay Garg	1,97,000	3.93	3.93
- Anupama Garg	1,10.500	2.21	2.21
b) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-	Nil	NA	NA
disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than	Nil	NA	NA
by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the	Nil	NA	NA
acquirer to receive shares carrying		1.	
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,07,500	6.14	6.14
Details of acquisition			

a) Shares carrying voting rights			
acquired			2.00
- Sanjay Garg	45,950	0.92	0.92
- Anupama Garg	74,765	1.49	1.49
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by	Nil	NA	NA
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify	Nil	NA	NA
holding in each category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-	Nil	NA	NA
disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,20,715	2.41	2.41
After the acquisition, holding of			
Acquirer:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
- Sanjay Garg	2,42,950	4.85	4.85
- Anupama Garg	1,85,265	3.70	3.70
b) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	NA	NA
Shares pledged with the Acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity	Nil	NA	NA
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after	Nil	NA	NA
acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,28,215	8.55	8.55
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /	Off market		- fi

public issue / rights issue /preferential	
allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	
Date of acquisition of shares / VR	From 11.11.2021 to 17.11.2021
Equity share capital / total voting capital	INR 5,01,02,000 (Indian Rupees Five Crores One
of the TC before the said acquisition	Lacs Two Thousand Only) divided into 50,10,200
	(Fifty Lakh Ten Thousand Two Hundred) Equity
-	Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	INR 5,01,02,000 (Indian Rupees Five Crores One
of the TC after the said acquisition	Lacs Two Thousand Only) divided into 50,10,200
	(Fifty Lakh Ten Thousand Two Hundred) Equity
	Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	INR 5,01,02,000 (Indian Rupees Five Crores One
TC after the said acquisition	Lacs Two Thousand Only) divided into 50,10,200
	(Fifty Lakh Ten Thousand Two Hundred) Equity
	Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

For and on behalf of the Acquirers

Sanjay Garg

Place: New Delhi Date: 19.11.2021

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.